SN Re-enactment Event, Holmbury Hill, 30/5/2015

Results.

Organiser’s comments

I hope you all enjoyed a beautiful spring day in the Surrey Hills(AONB) and a chance
to see how we started competing on the original OS maps. It was certainly a challenge
in those days and we didn’t have the luxury of a back-up colour map event on the re-
run in 1975. I remember attacking the spot height control 3 times on that day even
when the control marker was the size of a small sail. Those of you who got around
without resorting to the colour map, well done!

Checking control codes on cards, matching stubs and calculating times in real times to
produce the results brings back the memory of the after event work involved. Too
easy these days.

A special thanks to Peaslake Free School for allowing us to use the original start of a
number of the early events and LOK for getting us the permission.

Steve Peacock
Long course — S miles 10 controls

Pos. Name Class Time Comments

1 Sam Anderson M21 1:13:44

2 Martin Kensett M45 1:19:03

3 Thomas Howell M14 1:22:30

4 Matt Grant M40 1:38:00

5 Jon Paton M55 1:39:00

6 Martha Paton W21 1:39:40

7 Paul Fox M50 1:45:37 Mainly black only

8 Jirka Zaloudik M21 1:47:25 Black map only?

9 Jessica Paton W21 1:57:10

10 Steve Bailey -—-- 1:58:25

11 Alan Wallis M55 2:02:20

12 Dave Chapman M60 2:04:30

13 Zsolt Podolyak - 2:15:12

14 Mike Bray M60 2:35:45

15 Colin Swallow M55 2:40:30
Paul Martin M45 1:40:42 Forgot card
Cameron Lamond  M45 1:32:46 mp no.10
Laurence Townley M40 Retired

Short course — 3.8 miles 7 controls

Pos. Name Class Time Comments
1 Katie Clarke W40 1:05:08
2 Jonathan Johns M55 1:11:45
3 Clive Allen M70 1:14:45



Tim Goffe

Stephen Gurd

Phil Beale

Lucy Paton

Kim vd Westhuizen

George James

Jonathan Gurd

John Rix

David & Vanessa
Titrope

Sue Cooles

Garry Cooles

John Brown

Chris James

Gill James

Gill Sharp

Jane Archer

Jenny Bray

Gemma Coles

Frank Edge

Tim Beale & mum

Robert & Mike
Titrope

M70
M45
M60
W50
W40
M55
M16
M65
45+

W55
M55
MBS0
M75
W70

W55
W 60
W60
W21
M55

MO/7

1:14:50
1:26:59
1:28:25
1:38:40
1:51:30
1:52:10
1:57:45
1:58:50
2:02:00

2:12:56
2:13:50
2:22:09
2:24:45
2:24:45

1:13:30
1:03::08
2:32:57
1:14:45

Missed No.5
mp

mp

6 controls

6 controls

5 controls

2 controls



