SN Re-enactment Event, Holmbury Hill, 30/5/2015

Results.

Organiser's comments

I hope you all enjoyed a beautiful spring day in the Surrey Hills(AONB) and a chance to see how we started competing on the original OS maps. It was certainly a challenge in those days and we didn't have the luxury of a back-up colour map event on the rerun in 1975. I remember attacking the spot height control 3 times on that day even when the control marker was the size of a small sail. Those of you who got around without resorting to the colour map, well done!

Checking control codes on cards, matching stubs and calculating times in real times to produce the results brings back the memory of the after event work involved. Too easy these days.

A special thanks to Peaslake Free School for allowing us to use the original start of a number of the early events and LOK for getting us the permission.

Steve Peacock

Long course – 5 miles 10 controls

Pos.	Name	Class	Time	Comments
1	Sam Anderson	M21	1:13:44	
2	Martin Kensett	M45	1:19:03	
3	Thomas Howell	M14	1:22:30	
4	Matt Grant	M40	1:38:00	
5	Jon Paton	M55	1:39:00	
6	Martha Paton	W21	1:39:40	
7	Paul Fox	M50	1:45:37	Mainly black only
8	Jirka Zaloudik	M21	1:47:25	Black map only?
9	Jessica Paton	W21	1:57:10	
10	Steve Bailey		1:58:25	
11	Alan Wallis	M55	2:02:20	
12	Dave Chapman	M60	2:04:30	
13	Zsolt Podolyak		2:15:12	
14	Mike Bray	M60	2:35:45	
15	Colin Swallow	M55	2:40:30	
	Paul Martin	M45	1:40:42	Forgot card
	Cameron Lamond	M45	1:32:46	mp no.10
	Laurence Townley	M40	Retired	p

Short course – 3.8 miles 7 controls

Pos.	Name	Class	Time	Comments
1	Katie Clarke	W40	1:05:08	
2	Jonathan Johns	M55	1:11:45	
3	Clive Allen	M70	1:14:45	

Tim Goffe	M70	1:14:50	
Stephen Gurd	M45	1:26:59	
Phil Beale	M60	1:28:25	
Lucy Paton	W50	1:38:40	
Kim vd Westhuizen	W40	1:51:30	
George James	M55	1:52:10	
Jonathan Gurd	M16	1:57:45	
John Rix	M65	1:58:50	
David & Vanessa	45+	2:02:00	
Titrope			
Sue Cooles	W55	2:12:56	
Garry Cooles	M55	2:13:50	
John Brown	M80	2:22:09	
Chris James	M75	2:24:45	
Gill James	W70	2:24:45	
Gill Charm	W55	1.12.20	Missed No.5
-			
			mp
• •			mp
		1:14:45	6 controls
_	M55		6 controls
Tim Beale & mum			5 controls
Robert & Mike Titrope	M9/7		2 controls
	Stephen Gurd Phil Beale Lucy Paton Kim vd Westhuizen George James Jonathan Gurd John Rix David & Vanessa Titrope Sue Cooles Garry Cooles John Brown Chris James Gill James Gill Sharp Jane Archer Jenny Bray Gemma Coles Frank Edge Tim Beale & mum Robert & Mike	Stephen Gurd M45 Phil Beale M60 Lucy Paton W50 Kim vd Westhuizen W40 George James M55 Jonathan Gurd M16 John Rix M65 David & Vanessa 45+ Titrope Sue Cooles W55 Garry Cooles M55 John Brown M80 Chris James M75 Gill James W70 Gill Sharp W55 Jane Archer W60 Jenny Bray W60 Gemma Coles W21 Frank Edge M55 Tim Beale & mum Robert & Mike M9/7	Stephen Gurd M45 1:26:59 Phil Beale M60 1:28:25 Lucy Paton W50 1:38:40 Kim vd Westhuizen W40 1:51:30 George James M55 1:52:10 Jonathan Gurd M16 1:57:45 John Rix M65 1:58:50 David & Vanessa 45+ 2:02:00 Titrope Sue Cooles W55 2:12:56 Garry Cooles M55 2:13:50 John Brown M80 2:22:09 Chris James M75 2:24:45 Gill James W70 2:24:45 Gill Sharp W55 1:13:30 Jane Archer W 60 1:03::08 Jenny Bray W60 2:32:57 Gemma Coles W21 1:14:45 Frank Edge M55 Tim Beale & mum Robert & Mike M9/7